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GC-REG4-N9 ! XTE J1550{564 ! GEV1732{3130 NH

PASS 1 PASS 2 PASS 3 PASS 4 PASS 5

Pass No. | | 990316{1239 990316{1342 990316{1446

Operation (YOHKOH) (YOHKOH) X-REP

OP/OG-02

WRT

TCU-MEM

CPU2/3-STP

CPU2/3-RST

BDR-STOP

X-REP

BDR-STOP

OP-START

X-REP

SBR-A-RNG

STAR-04 WRT

S-CTLG-CHK

OBSERVE

CPU2/3-STOP

CPU2/3-RST

GIS-MEM

RNG-OFF

X-REP

Target

GC-REG4-N9 GC-REG4-N9 GC-REG4-N9

AOS(UT) 19:16:51 20:57:54 22:39:26

LOS(UT) 19:28:59 21:09:42 22:49:20

Max-El Zenith 39.921

�

11.844

�

Time | 21:03:07 22:43:39

Rep-

band(stat.)

( ) ( ) X ( Complete ) X ( Complete ) X ( Complete )

Rep-start 19:17:24/19:22:56 20:58:40 22:40:16

DP-mode OBS/TCU/OBS

OBS/ACS/OBS

! TCU/OBS

OBS

ACS-mode

Normal{

Pointing

Normal{

Pointing

Normal{

Pointing

SUN-pos �

s

/�

s

2.66

�

/ 78.08

�

2.65

�

/ 79.61

�

2.63

�

/ 81.28

�

Attitude

2

6

4

3

7

5

2

6

4

3

7

5

2

6

4

265:7311

�

116:7972

�

0:8281

�

3

7

5

2

6

4

265:7317

�

116:7975

�

0:8288

�

3

7

5

2

6

4

265:7319

�

116:7977

�

0:8291

�

3

7

5

OP-start(CE) ( ) ( ) 19:26:20 ( 00h ) Cont ( 0Ch ) Cont ( 16h )

GIS HAM ERR ERR ! Reset | |

ACS ERR
| | |

SIS-mode

Fnt/Fnt

1212/1212

Fnt/Fnt

1212/1212

Fnt/Fnt

1212/1212

S0/1-TECT

-36.58/-

36.66

�

C

-37.11/-

37.15

�

C

-37.93/-

37.87

�

C

S0/1-CCDT

-61.62/-

61.53

�

C

-61.57/-

61.62

�

C

-61.62/-

61.72

�

C

GIS-mode

PH(10{8{8{5{

0)

PH(10{8{8{5{

0)

PH(10{8{8{5{

0)

GIS LD Hit
31.0/30.5 c s

�1

33.8/30.5 c s

�1

24.9/25.1 c s

�1

P X Y R S Pos MErr HV HL Gain RT-

L

RT-

U

Temp RBMT CalPk CalCnt CalTim RT Pk

10 8 8 5 0
FLF

1

3/4

48 159 218 13.6 13.6 377.87 446 8772 183.60

Pass: 990316{1239 3/4

40 159 218 7.6 405.30 377 8772 180.72

SIS Mode Changes:

GC Reg4 N9 2CCD(1212/1212) F/F, LD (0.7 keV) ON/OFF, AD ON

XTE J1550{564 1CCD(1111/3333) B/B, AD ON (4

0

� 4

0

OUT), LD OFF

GEV1732{3130 NH 4CCD(0123/2301) for bit-H 2CCD(1212/1212) for bit-M

F/F, LD (0.7keV) ON AD ON (nominal settings)

GIS Mode Changes:

GC Reg4 N9 PH(10{8{8{5{0{0)

XTE J1550{564 PH(10{8{8{5{0{0)

GEV1732{3130 NH PH(10{8{8{5{0{0)

Battery Condition (min/max)

BAT V{A BAT V{B BAT I{A BAT I{B BAT T{A BAT T{B

18:20=23:20 18:20=23:30 �5:11=4:75 �5:29=4:78 4:55=8:74 4:27=7:89



Maneuver Operation

Start Time Target Name # (�, �) (�, �,  )

03/16 23:30 XTE J1550{564 2 (237:7463, �56:4775) (237:3737, 146:4516, 334:4669)

03/17 06:00 GEV1732{3130NH 3 (263:1875, �31:0333) (262:9067, 121:1522, 356:8406)

Comment: 023/1: Mapping observation of Galctic Center region 4 (PI: S.Yamauchi, JPN) is continuing.

Next, ASCA will observe the black hole transient XTE J1550-564 as TOO observation (coordinatied simultaneous

observation with OSSE).
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